Town of White Bear

COUNTY OF RAMSEY STATE OF MINNESOTA

Board of Supervisors RICHARD A. SAND, Chairman GEORGE A. JUNGKUNZ ROBERT J. WEISENBURGER

1281 Hammond Road White Bear Lake, Minn. 55110 Phone 429-5827

December 20, 1982

The Honorable Joan Growe Secretary of State State of Minnesota 180 State Office Building St. Paul, Minnesota 55155

Dear Ms. Growe:

You are hereby notified that the Town of White Bear, Ramsey County, Minnesota, is a Town exercising the special powers pursuant to Minnesota Statutes, Section 368.01. This Notice is given in compliance with Subdivision 30 of said Section as amended by Chapter 507, Minnesota Laws of 1982, which require that this Notice shall be filed by the Secretary of State as a public record.

Very truly yours,

TOWN OF WHITE BEAR

Paul B. Webber, Town Clerk

PBW/pas

DEC 27 1982

Secretary of State

State

DEC 27 1982

Secretary of State

1982